FEATURES
• Low amplifier noise temperature
• Fully redundant power supplies
• Remote control via RS485
• Automatic/manual control from both
local and remote mode
• Remote status
• Off-line input/output access

operator generated command, will switch the
standby LNA to the on-line position and
remove the on-line LNA from the signal path.
The redundant low-noise amplifier consists of
an amplifier/switch assembly and a local
control unit. The amplifier/switch assembly
can be mounted to an antenna feed up to
200 feet away from the local control unit.
1:1 AND 1:2
REDUNDANT
LOW-NOISE
AMPLIFIER
SYSTEMS
Frequency 1:1 RAU 1:2 RAU Interface
(GHz) Model Number* Model Number* Input/Output*
1.53 – 1.56 RAU-X-153156-N RAU2-X-153156-N SMA/SMA
2.1 – 2.7 RAU-X-2127-N RAU2-X-2127-N SMA/SMA
2.2 – 2.29 RAU-X-2229-N RAU2-X-2229-N WR430/SMA
3.4 – 4.2 RAU-X-3442-N RAU2-X-3442-N WR229/SMA
3.7 – 4.2 RAU-X-3742-N RAU2-X-3742-N WR229/SMA
3.62 – 4.2 RAU-X-3642-N RAU2-X-3642-N WR229/SMA
7.25 – 7.75 RAU-X-7278-N RAU2-X-7278-N WR112/SMA
10.95 – 11.7 RAU-X-109117-N RAU2-X-109117-N WR75/SMA
10.95 – 12.2 RAU-X-109122-N RAU2-X-109122-N WR75/SMA
10.7 – 11.7 RAU-X-107117-N RAU2-X-107117-N WR75/SMA
10.95 – 12.75 RAU-X-109127-N RAU2-X-109127-N WR75/SMA
11.7 – 12.2 RAU-X-117122-N RAU2-X-117122-N WR75/SMA
11.7 – 12.75 RAU-X-117127-N RAU2-X-117127-N WR75/SMA
12.2 – 12.75 RAU-X-122127-N RAU2-X-122127-N WR75/SMA
17.7 – 20.2 RAU-X-177202-N RAU2-X-177202-N WR42/WR42
18.8 – 19.6 RAU-X-188196-N RAU2-X-188196-N WR42/WR42
19.2 – 20.2 RAU-X-192202-N RAU2-X-192202-N WR42/WR42
19.7 – 20.2 RAU-X-197202-N RAU2-X-197202-N WR42/WR42
Each low-noise amplifier system (LNA) consists of:
1 Redundant amplifier/switch unit assembly (RAU unit).
Refer to table for model number.
1 Local control unit (control and monitoring circuitry with power supplies).